meaden
Slitter
&
Perforator
Wheels
210 West 83rd Street
Burr Ridge, Illinois  60521
Telephone:  630/655-0888

able.  Examples of specials are irregular shaped punches and dies, and all special cut perforator wheels.
ALL PRICES SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE!
HOW TO ORDER meaden
meaden wheels are made with the same high quality materials and workmanship as our punches
and dies, long recognized as the highest quality made.
Although our part numbering system is designed to make ordering easy, it is helpful to identify the
press or piece of equipment the wheel is being used with.
Slitter Wheels:
are designated with a -0 after the part number to indicate that there are no teeth on the wheel.
        For example: 14936-0
is a slitter wheel .
Perforating Wheels:
are specified with three number groups separated by dashes.  The first group identifies the wheel
blank used to make the perforator wheel.  The second number group is the amount of cuts per inch
that the wheel will produce. The third section is the width of the tie or space between teeth.
      For example: 14936-4-030
describes the basic wheel-14936, the number of cuts per inch desired-4, and the size of the ties
between the cuts-.030".   The standard tie used is 0.030" wide.  Any number of other tie widths are
available on request and are easily specified using the order code.
     For example: 14936 -6-040
is the perforating wheel -14936, with 6 cuts per inch and 0.040" ties between cuts.
Indicates basic wheel shape
Indicates number of cuts per inch
Indicates width of ties
Indicates slitter wheel, no teeth
Indicates basic wheel shape
Indicates basic wheel shape
Indicates number of cuts per inch
Indicates width of ties
W-4
Standard tie width is .030"
Hardness of  standard  wheels:
All meaden wheels are made from premium quality toolsteel.  The normal hardness varies
between 59 and 61 Rc, one exception being part  #14933 which is for use with softer or
worn anvils.
Other ties available:
We provide  a number of different ties under .060" wide at no extra charge .  For ties greater
than .060" wide, add 15% to the cost of the wheel.  Other ties available are:
.020",  .023",  027",  032",  .034",  .036",  .040",  .045",  .050",  .054" and .060"
Note!   Different tie widths are not combinable for quantity pricing.
Tooth depth is reduced as the number of teeth per wheel increases
to prevent breaking the teeth on impact with the anvil.
GENERAL TOOTH DEPTHS
TEETH PER WHEEL                            DEPTH
1- 55 2.000" wheels 5/32"
56 - 66 1/8"
67 - Over 1/16"
1- 70 2.625" wheels 5/32"
71- 90 1/8"
90 - Over 1/16"
1- 85 3.000" + wheels 5/32"
86 - 110 1/8"
111- Over 1/16"
Tooth depth
Tie
Cut
1" distance, showing
8 cuts per inch
HOW TO ORDER meaden
W-5
Most of the wheels listed can be found on a variety of brands and types of equipment.  We have
indicated common uses by brand of machine where ever possible.  However, equipment manufac-
turers have changed their specifications over the years, and some equipment has been modified in
the field to use different wheels than originally specified.  With that in mind, the wheels in this
section are arranged according to size. The sorting order criteria being:
1.  outside diameter
2.  inside diameter
3.  thickness